

ABC arbitrage - CSR Policy ABC arbitrage Asset Management joins the UNPRI

Wholly-owned subsidiary of ABC arbitrage, ABC arbitrage Asset Management is a French investment management company licensed by the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF). This company uses its know-how through alternative investment funds (AIF), financial instrument portfolio management mandates and investment strategy consulting to qualified investors and professional clients only.

As part of the group's strategic plan - "ABC 2022" - and consistent with the mission it has embraced to embody the group's slogan "Positive finance", ABC arbitrage Asset Management, as an investment manager, joins the United Nations initiative for the promotion and implementation of principles for responsible investment (<u>UNPRI, UN-supported Principles for Responsible Investment</u>). Through this voluntary approach, ABC arbitrage Asset Management thus intends to pursue its commitment to contribute to a sustainable financial system that takes into account the extra-financial Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) criteria.

ABC arbitrage Asset Management has therefore equipped itself with the necessary structure to develop its ESG ambitions with the implementation of dedicated resources and especially the establishment of an "ESG Committee" to steer its responsible investment policy.

Alexandre OSPITAL, the Chief Executive Officer of ABC arbitrage Asset Management declared: "We are delighted to join the Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI). Being part of the community of signatories is a great opportunity for ABC arbitrage Asset Management to participate in the debate and seek concrete solutions to move responsible investment forward, in line with our ambitions".

ABC Arbitrage Asset Management will give an account of its progress in this regard in the <u>UNPRI</u> <u>Transparency Reports</u> required by UNPRI.

For more information, please see our internet website : <u>ABC arbitrage - Ethic and CSR</u> or contact investor.relations@abc-arbitrage.com

Signatory of:



Contacts: abc-arbitrage

Investor Relations: actionnaires@abc-arbitrage.com Press relation: VERBATEE / v.sabineu@verbatee.com